Form PTO-1595

11 2100

12-13-2000



101548006

SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office

by thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

R. Brandon Cotter

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name:

Stick Networks, Inc.

Address:

3800 Commerce Avenue

Suite 212

Dallas, Texas 75226

	. Nature of convi	eyance:			
	X Assignment Security Age Other	reement	Merger Change of Nam	ne	
	Execution Date	e: 31 October	2000	Add	ditional name(s) & address(es) attached? _Yes XNo
4.	Application num	nber(s) or patent nu	mbers(s):		
	If this documen	nt is being filed toge	ther with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of t	the application is:
	A. Patent Appli	cation No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	C. Attorney Docket No.
	29/129,0	066			
5.	Name and addr			 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)) \$ 40.00 \$ 40.00 \$ X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account (or Authorized to charge deposit account for any additional fees due) 8. Deposit account number: 50-1060 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account 	
	Name: Address:	HILL & HUNN, L 201 Main Street	LP Suite 1440	Authorize deposit acc 8. Deposit ac	d to be charged to deposit account (or Authorized to charge count for any additional fees due)
9.	Address: Statement and To the best of r	HILL & HUNN. L 201 Main Street, Fort Worth, Tex. signature. my knowledge and l	LP Suite 1440 as 76102	Authorize deposit acc 8. Deposit acc 50-1060 (d to be charged to deposit account (or Authorized to charge count for any additional fees due) count number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account account to the charge of the original documents.)
9.	Address:	HILL & HUNN, L 201 Main Street, Fort Worth, Tex signature. my knowledge and l	Suite 1440 as 76102 Delief, the foregoing info	Authorize deposit acc 8. Deposit acc 50-1060 (formation is true and correct	to be charged to deposit account (or Authorized to charge count for any additional fees due) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 22 November Date
	Address: Statement and To the best of r	HILL & HUNN, L 201 Main Street, Fort Worth, Tex signature. my knowledge and l ton on Signing	Suite 1440 as 76102 Delief, the foregoing info	Authorize deposit acc 8. Deposit acc 50-1060 (formation is true and correct	d to be charged to deposit account (or Authorized to charge count for any additional fees due) count number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account account to the charge of the original documents.)

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 DP

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 011318 FRAME: 0197

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Carl Brock Brandenberg, having an address of 5800 Monroe Highway, Cresson, Texas 76035; R. Brandon Cotter, having an address of 5627 Morningside Avenue, Dallas, Texas 76035; Steven DeVoll, Jr., having an address of 6408 Pavillion Court, Plano, Texas 75024; Robert L. Kay, having an address of 4601 Boulder Run, Fort Worth, Texas 76109; Kenneth J. Maxwell, having an address of 3816 Driskell Boulevard, Fort Worth, Texas 76107; and C. Michael Reyher, having an address of 338 Still Forest Drive, Coppell, Texas 75019 have invented new, original, and ornamental design for a

LOCATION-AWARE WIRELESS COMMUNICATION APPLIANCE

for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application being further identified as Attorney Docket No. **0590MH-40778**.

WHEREAS, **STICK NETWORKS**, **INC.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a correspondence address of 3800 Commerce Street, Suite 212, Dallas, Texas 75226, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we hereby assign to said corporation for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent, including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America.

WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we execute this assignment on the dates set forth.

Date:	Carl Brock Brandenberg
Date: <i> v 3I/oo</i>	R. Brandon Cotter

Patent Application Assignment Attorney Docket No. 0590MH-40778 Page 1

Date:	Steven DeVoll, Jr.
Date:	Robert L. Kay
Date:	Kenneth J. Maxwell
Date:	C. Michael Reyher

Patent Application Assignment Attorney Docket No. 0590MH-40778 Page 2

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/27/2000 REEL: 011318 FRAME: 0199